# 504124729 12/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4171399

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NA						
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Da
STEELGLAZE, INC.						04/11/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	<u>лтл</u>					
			NNOVATIONS, INC.			
Street Address:			AND DRVIE			
	WAUSA					
City:						
State/Country:	WISCO	NSIN				
Postal Code:	54401					
	S Total: 2					
Property Type	•		Number			
Application Number:		14314	l636			
· · ·		14932	32631			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(715)	514-2851			
			-mail address first; if that			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	-		<b>at is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 35-5232	be sen	t via US	Mail.
Email:			istrator@bourgetlaw.com			
Correspondent Name			IONY J. BOURGET			
Address Line 1:		1119	REGIS COURT			
Address Line 2:	:	SUITE	E 110			
Address Line 4:	I	EAU(	CLAIRE, WISCONSIN 5470 <sup>-</sup>	1		
AME OF SUBMITTER			ANTHONY J. BOURGET			
SIGNATURE:			/anthony j. bourget/			
DATE SIGNED: 12			12/06/2016			
otal Attachments: 8						
		-	ocument_ASFILED#page1.ti			
		-	ocument_ASFILED#page2.t			
	_	-	ocument_ASFILED#page3.ti			
		-	ocument_ASFILED#page4.ti ocument_ASFILED#page5.ti			

source=2016\_12\_06\_Name\_Change\_Document\_ASFILED#page6.tif source=2016\_12\_06\_Name\_Change\_Document\_ASFILED#page7.tif source=2016\_12\_06\_Name\_Change\_Document\_ASFILED#page8.tif DFI/CORP/30 DOCUMENT 2011 United States of America

State of Wisconsin



## DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, David J. Duecker, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

DAVID J. DUECKER, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

BY:

ount Kemu

PATENT REEL: 040831 FRAME: 0137

DATE:

NOV 07 2018

DO	NOT	<b>STA</b>	PLE



State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



See Page 4

for filing fee

+ \$25.00

NG FEE

OPTIONAL EXPEDITED

RVICE

# FOREIGN BUSINESS CORPORATION – CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY APPLICATION

Indicate (X) below if the application is for a (A) ORIGINAL or (B) for an AMENDED certificate.

# 1. A. ORIGINAL certificate

Name of Corporation		2. State or Country of
	1	Incorporation

1. B. AMENDED certificate (Enter the corporate name, state or country of organization, and date of incorporation, as changed or continued.) Complete all other items, except items 8, and 12 thru 14.

Previous Name of Corporation (name unde SteelGlaze, Inc.	er which it is currently registered in WI)	2. State or Country of Incorporation DE
New or Continuing Name of Corporation FreMarq Innovations, Inc.		2. State or Country of Incorporation

3. Date of Incorporation (MM/DD/YYYY)	4. Does the corporation have perpetual existence?
07/16/2015	Yes No, organized for a duration of years

5. Nai	ne of Registered Agent in Wisconsin	
Renea	Frederick	:
<u> </u>		

6. Street address of Regis	stered Office in Wisconsin	
8300 Highland Drive	i	
City	State	Zip/Postal code
Wausaุ่น	WI	54401
l		

7. Address of <b>Principal Office</b> 8300 Highland Drive			
City	State/Province	Country	Zip/Postal code
Wausau		USA	54401

8. Has the corporation transacted business in Wisconsin without holding a Certificate of Authority?

\_\_\_\_No

Yes If "Yes", complete and attach supplement on pages 5 & 6:

DFI/CORP/21 (R03/15)



DE

#### 9. Names and Usual Business Addresses of Officers (may be scheduled).

Tile	Name	Address	
CEO.			
1	Todd Frederick	8300 Highland Drive, Wausau, WI 54401	
Pres.			
V-P			
Secy	Renea Frederick	8300 Highland Drive, Wausau, WI 54401	
Treas.	Renea Frederick	8300 Highland Drive, Wausau, WI 54401	

10. Names and Usual Business Addresses of Directors (may be scheduled). If the corporation has no directors, enter "None".

Title	Name	Address	
Chair.			
Dir.	Todd Frederick	8300 Highland Drive, Wausau, WI 54401	
Dir.	Renea Frederick	8300 Highland Drive, Wausau, WI 54401	
Dir.	Carl Ruedebusch	8300 Highland Drive, Wausau, WI 54401	

11. Indicate the number of shares the corporation has authority to issue and the number of shares issued, itemized by class and series (if any), and the par value of the shares, or a statement that the shares are without par value: (may be scheduled)

<u>Class</u>	Series	AUTHORIZED to issue	per of Shares	Indicate Par Value (\$) per sharc, or "NPV" for No Par Value
Common	NA	10,000,000	7,075,838	\$0.001

12. Compute the proportion of capital the corporation expects to have represented in Wisconsin in the coming year, using either a calendar or fiscal year basis. (NOTE: Start by completing items A(1) thru A(7). Continue, and in sequence, first complete item B and next item C, as each or both may be necessary, and post the results to item A and complete the computations in item A. Corporations having both Par Value and No Par Value shares issued will utilize both item B and item C.

DFI/CORP/21 (R03/15)

PATENT REEL: 040831 FRAME: 0139

2

# 15. Remit the one appropriate FILING FEE, payable to Department of Financial Institutions

ORIGINAL Certificate, from item 14 \$ 100.00, or more	OR	ORIGINAL Certificate, from Supplement	OR	AMENDED Certificate \$ 40.00
16. Renea Frederic (Signatory's printed		Reuea Fre (Office		nde
Executed on <u>4-11-10</u>		Secreta	Secretary / Treasurer	
(Date)		(Officer	's title)	·····

 $\Rightarrow$  NOTE: Every application must be accompanied by a current (not more than 60 days old) CERTIFICATE OF STATUS issued by the Secretary of State or other public custodian of corporate records in the state in which the corporation is organized.

 1	
	:
	f
	· · ·
	,

DFI/CORP/21 (R03/15)

4

#### • FOREIGN BUSINESS CORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY APPLICATION

Г			٦
M	elissa M. Turczyn, Esq.		
Mi	chael Best & Friedrich LLP	1	
Ρ.(	9. Box 1806	•	
Ma	dison, WI 53701-1806		

L

▲ Enter your return address within the brackets above

Phone number during the day: (608) \_\_\_\_\_ 257 - 3501

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1503 or 180.1504, Wis. Stats. for document content)

Please use BLACK ink. Submit one original along with the required filing fees and a current CERTIFICATE OF STATUS to the address listed below. Make checks payable to the "<u>Department of</u> <u>Financial Institutions</u>". Filing fee is non-refundable. Sign the document manually or otherwise as allowed under sec. 180.0103(16), Wis. Stats.

L

State Box 9	3348 ukee WI 53293-0348	Physical Address for Express Mail: Department of Financial Institutions Division of Corporate & Consumer Services 201, W. Washington Ave – Suite 300 Madison WI 53703	Phone: 608-261-7577 TTY: 711
----------------	----------------------------	---	---------------------------------

**NOTICE:** This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities.

This application is appropriate for use by a foreign, for-profit stock corporation or cooperative association. Foreign nonstock corporations, including nonprofit corporations, apply on Form 121 (Foreign Nonstock Corporation – Certificate of Authority Application).

- 1. (A) For an ORIGINAL certificate of authority, complete items A 1 and A 2 and items 3 thru 16. If the corporation has transacted business in Wisconsin without holding a certificate of authority, also complete and submit the supplement on pages 5 & 6. <u>Respond to all items</u>. If the answer to any item is "zero" or "none", enter that remark.;
- (B) For an AMENDED certificate of authority, complete items B1, B2 and items 3 thru 7, 9 thru 11, and 15 and 16. <u>Respond to all items</u>. If the answer to any item is "zero" or "none", enter that remark. Supplement on pages 5 & 6 is not required. The certificate of status must be issued under the new or continuing name of the corporation. A certified copy of the charter documents is not an acceptable substitute.

DFI/CORP/21 (R03/15)

7



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "FREMARQ INNOVATIONS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2015, AT 11:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 11:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015.



Jeffzey W, Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202089186 Date: 04-04-16

5786026 8310

SR# 20162056821

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



For Office



5

1

#### State of Wisconsin

#### **Department of Financial Institutions**

#### Endorsement

# FOREIGN BUSINESS CORPORATION - CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY APPLICATION - Ch. 180

#### FREMARQ INNOVATIONS, INC.

Received Date: 4/11/2016

• • •

Filed Date: 4/12/2016

Entity ID#: S106665

 Filing Fee:
 \$40.00

 Expedited Fee:
 \$25.00

 Total Fee:
 \$65.00

NAME CHANGE

OOS# 201604114753908

PATENT REEL: 040831 FRAME: 0143

# United States of America State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS



#### An Amended

## **CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY or REGISTRATION**

Issued to

## FREMARQ INNOVATIONS, INC.

an organization formed under the laws of

## DELAWARE

authorizing the organization to transact business in this state effective April 11, 2016 as a Foreign corporation, under sec. 180.1503, 180.1504, 181.1503 or 181.1504, Wis. Stats.



3 x + x

Date of Issue: April 12, 2016.

George Petak

GEORGE PETAK, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions



Office use only

DFI/CORP/22(10/2015)

PATENT REEL: 040831 FRAME: 0144

**RECORDED: 12/06/2016**